5Note: inch measurements are roundedJB & WM Specification Guide
JB Junction Box Enclosures—Type 304 Stainless Steel
Part No. Description Door(s)
H
(in)
H
(mm)
W
(in)
W
(mm)
D
(in)
D
(mm)
Mounting
Panel*
Panel H
(in)
Panel H
(mm)
Panel
W (in)
Panel W
(mm)
JB040403H4 JB 4x4x3 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 4 100 4 100 3 75 – – – – –
JB060403H4 JB 6x4x3 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 6 150 4 100 3 75 JBMP0604 5 135 3 75
JB060404H4 JB 6x4x4 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 6 150 4 100 4 100 JBMP0604 5 135 3 75
JB060604H4 JB 6x6x4 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 6 150 6 150 4 100 JBMP0606 5 135 5 125
JB080604H4 JB 8x6x4 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 8 200 6 150 4 100 JBMP0806 7 185 5 125
JB080804H4 JB 8x8x4 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 8 200 8 200 4 100 JBMP0808 7 185 7 175
JB100804H4 JB 10x8x4 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 10 250 8 200 4 100 JBMP1008 9 235 7 175
JB120604H4 JB 12x6x4 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 12 300 6 150 4 100 JBMP1206 11 285 5 125
JB121005H4 JB 12x10x5 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 12 300 10 250 5 125 JBMP1210 11 285 9 225
JB080606H4 JB 8x6x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 8 200 6 150 6 150 JBMP0806 7 185 5 125
JB100806H4 JB 10x8x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 10 250 8 200 6 150 JBMP1008 9 235 7 175
JB101006H4 JB 10x10x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 10 250 10 250 6 150 JBMP1010 9 235 9 225
JB121006H4 JB 12x10x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 12 300 10 250 6 150 JBMP1210 11 285 9 225
JB121206H4 JB 12x12x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 12 300 12 300 6 150 JBMP1212 11 285 11 275
JB141206H4 JB 14x12x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 14 350 12 300 6 150 JBMP1412 13 335 11 275
JB161406H4 JB 16x14x6 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 16 400 14 350 6 150 JBMP1614 15 385 13 325
JB121008H4 JB 12x10x8 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 12 300 10 250 8 200 JBMP1210 11 285 9 225
JB161408H4 JB 16x14x8 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 16 400 14 350 8 200 JBMP1614 15 385 13 325
JB161410H4 JB 16x14x10 Hinge Cover Type 304 1 16 400 14 350 10 250 JBMP1614 15 385 13 325
*Zinc-plated mounting panel sold separately; see page 14 for additional mounting panel options
JB Junction Box Enclosures—Type 316L Stainless Steel
Part No. Description Door(s)
H
(in)
H
(mm)
W
(in)
W
(mm)
D
(in)
D
(mm)
Mounting
Panel*
Panel H
(in)
Panel H
(mm)
Panel
W (in)
Panel W
(mm)
JB040403H6 JB 4x4x3 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 4 100 4 100 3 75 – – – – –
JB060403H6 JB 6x4x3 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 6 150 4 100 3 75 JBMP0604 5 135 3 75
JB060404H6 JB 6x4x4 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 6 150 4 100 4 100 JBMP0604 5 135 3 75
JB060604H6 JB 6x6x4 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 6 150 6 150 4 100 JBMP0606 5 135 5 125
JB080604H6 JB 8x6x4 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 8 200 6 150 4 100 JBMP0806 7 185 5 125
JB080804H6 JB 8x8x4 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 8 200 8 200 4 100 JBMP0808 7 185 7 175
JB100804H6 JB 10x8x4 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 10 250 8 200 4 100 JBMP1008 9 235 7 175
JB120604H6 JB 12x6x4 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 12 300 6 150 4 100 JBMP1206 11 285 5 125
JB121005H6 JB 12x10x5 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 12 300 10 250 5 125 JBMP1210 11 285 9 225
JB080606H6 JB 8x6x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 8 200 6 150 6 150 JBMP0806 7 185 5 125
JB100806H6 JB 10x8x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 10 250 8 200 6 150 JBMP1008 9 235 7 175
JB101006H6 JB 10x10x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 10 250 10 250 6 150 JBMP1010 9 235 9 225
JB121006H6 JB 12x10x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 12 300 10 250 6 150 JBMP1210 11 285 9 225
JB121206H6 JB 12x12x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 12 300 12 300 6 150 JBMP1212 11 285 11 275
JB141206H6 JB 14x12x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 14 350 12 300 6 150 JBMP1412 13 335 11 275
JB161406H6 JB 16x14x6 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 16 400 14 350 6 150 JBMP1614 15 385 13 325
JB121008H6 JB 12x10x8 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 12 300 10 250 8 200 JBMP1210 11 285 9 225
JB161408H6 JB 16x14x8 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 16 400 14 350 8 200 JBMP1614 15 385 13 325
JB161410H6 JB 16x14x10 Hinge Cover Type 316L 1 16 400 14 350 10 250 JBMP1614 15 385 13 325
*Zinc-plated mounting panel sold separately; see page 14 for additional mounting panel options
JB Junction Box Enclosures